CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Change Order No. 3

OWNER: CITY OF NEVADA

CONTRACTOR: APAC-Central

The Contractor is hereby authorized and directed to make the following changes in the
work under your current contract with Owner.

1= The description of the change is as follows:
Add additional work for 720’ of curb & gutter on Johnson Drive and Extend
the Final Completion date to September 30, 2021

2, The reason for the change is as follows:
Additional Scope of Work, Weather and Scheduling

3. The effect on completion time is as follows:
Extended to September 30, 2021

4. The effect of this change order on contract cost is as follows:
Change order #1 increased from $466,950.00 to $518,259.50. Change order
#3 increase in the amount of $15,660.00 for total contract price of
$533.969.50

This change order is subject to all provisions of the contract documents and is not in
effect until signed by all parties. When the revised contract amount is in excess of the original
¢qoiract amount by 20% of the performance bond and payment bond, those bonds must be
amended by the Principal and Surety before concurence of the Owner.

b

SR VR OWNER: 7

CGRAL. 1 7222

’ ABTESF. : ' )

_%123:% A D W ,W[ e
Secretary/ Cl'étk of Owner ~ \

o CONTRACTOR:

(SEAL)
ATTEST:

Secretary/Corporate Clerk of Contractor



